
 (
fb

/G
eV

)
TH

/d
p

fid
 

σd

3−10

2−10

1−10

1
 syst)⊕Data (stat 

Systematic uncertainty

H (NNLOPS) + XH→gg

H (POWHEG) + XH→gg

XH = VBF + VH + ttH (POWHEG)

=125.38 GeV)
H

(LHC HXSWG YR4, m

 (13 TeV)-1137 fbCMS

 >
 2

00
 G

eV
)

TH
(pσ 

501

 (GeV)
T
Hp

0 50 100 150 200 250

R
at

io
 to

 N
N

LO
P

S

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

   


	Contents
	Page 1


